

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2009 in WA No. 225/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.D.SRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms.Chisti Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.2 of 2009.

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Advocate appears for the
respondents and waives service of notice. He seeks
time to file reply to the application.

In the meanwhile, recovery proceedings,
initiated against the petitioner for the recovery of
the excess amount paid to him shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master